Janie 3/30/89 98.508 N. pp 0095 LATITUDE 39º40' ET.1SE W. 300E8N <u>1,90</u>0' 08:39 p1 0595 0 378 3,9901ES 10.211 00 269 M,6€.0998 083V W 000862 0/69 TOPO LOC. 792 0 71/2 SERIES 832 194 0 A. J. CARROGIERS HRS. WADESTOWN QUAD. 0 JOSEPH S. CARROTHERS N55000 1,2/5 0.360 1200 RADIUS 4,00,00 403 1,61.9561 HORTH M.63.84.29.M 0,58 N19°00'W 374.55' 11 $\eta = 1$ N 86°00'E 11 3,344.55 622 FRANK SAILOR DALE GALLAGHER 0 15' loc calc 1,215 2,584 I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY LA GISTE 9240 C FILE NO. F2-1-166 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND DRAWING NO. F2-2-169 SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED SCALE 1"= 500 BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED MINIMUM DEGREE ACCURACY 1/2500 ENGHER STATE OF AND PRESCRIBED BY DEPARTMENT OF PLAGE MALL HERE ST VIHO MINES. PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION USGS BM 1902 GRAFTON (SIGNED) R.P.E. L.L.3. (+)DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE FEBRUARY WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO F2-403 TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS 47 - 061 FORM IV-6 00960 -1 061 (8-78 COUNTY STATE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA was: 061-70017 DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION WELL TYPE: OIL __ GAS X LIQUID INJECTION __ W WASTE DISPOSAL DEEP SHALLOW_X LOCATION: ELEVATION. WATER SHED. MIRACLE RUN BATTELLE DISTRICT. MONONGALIA - COUNTY wedning on QUADRAMELE WADESTOWN 7 1/2 €C SURFACE OWNER JOSEPH S. CARROTHERS ACREAGE. FORMERLY SOUTH PENN OIL OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER LEASE LEASE CONVERT. DRILL DEEPER. REDRILL __ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE PLUS PLUS OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) PORMATION. PLUS AND ABANDON V TARGET FORMATION GORDON _CLEAM OUT AND REPLUC ESTIMATED DEPTH 3,026 1988 WELL . OPERATOR EASTERN ASSOC, COAL CORP. DESIGNATED AGENT _ JOHN A. VEITCH ROUTE | BOX 144 ADDRESS FAIRVIEW W. VA

23

J. CARROTHERS NO. 2 WELL.

No. 104 O.Y.-Monongalia. No. 85 MMT Rept. P....

Now: ole 11- Step

Battelle District, Monongalia County, W. Va.

By South Ferm Oil Go.

O.8 mi. S. 10° E. of Grossroade.

Completed, April 20, 1897.

Elevation, 1090' B.

13" Casing, 86': 10", 830'; 82", 1656'; 6-5/8", 2256'.

	****	- たいままのは	TELL CEROSS.
Coal, Fittsburgh	782		
Big In,hm Sand	2088	- 2227	139
Gants Sand		- 2777	92
Thirty-foot Sand		- 2850	30
Stray Sand		- 1005	76
Gordon (Fourth) Sand (gas, 3026')		- 3036	30
Total depth	Jours	305 0	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OIL AND CAS WELLS DIVISION



DIVISION OF OIL & GAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY .

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Eastern Associated Coal Corpo		Eastern Associated Coal Corporation		
Coal Operator or Owner		Name of Well Operator		
Rt. 1, Box 144	<u>Rt. 1.</u>	Box 144 Fairview WV Complete Address	26570	
Address		Complete Address	. i9 <u>88 </u>	
Fairview, WV 26570 Coal Operator or Owner	<u>May 1.</u>	WELL AND LOCATION		
Coar operator or owner		Battelle Bodillon		
Address			•	
Joseph S. Carrothers		Monongalia		
Lease or Property Owne 1428 Cov. Road, Cregan, Ohio		. EACC-F2-403		
Address				
<u>-</u>	A.J.	A.J. Corrothers, No. 2		
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING P	LUGGING Don Ellis		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·	AFFIDAVIT			
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,				
	ss:			
County of Monongalia				
Jim McKeenze being first duly sworn accord	ing to law denote and ca	m Gump	enced in the	
work of plugging and filling	oil and was wells and we	re employed by Chisler	Brothers	
, well o	perator, and participate	d in the work of plugg	ing and fill-	
ing the above well, that said	work was commenced on t	the 31 day of Max	ich ,	
19 $\frac{88}{}$, and that the well w	as plugged and filled in	the following manner:		
Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	tcrial Plugs Used		
Formation		Size & Kind	PULLED LEFT IN	
1) Cleaned out to a depth of 1	250	4 1/2" Pipe	912.75	
12 Run Loas-Gamma Ray Nouthor	and 3 Arm Caliner	8" Pipe	192	
3) Run 4 1/2" pipe to 1250' pa and 36 sack gell and got o	imped 3 Bag Paper mulch		1	
4) Run 150 dacks Chem Comp & g	ulled A 1/2" nine to 91	2.751	 	
5) Run 750 sachs Portland and	230 sack Chem Comp Ceme	nt		
and got circulation.				
6) Pumped latch down plug to 8				
7) Bailed water out of 4 1/2"	pipe.			
	 		+	
			1 2/5/8	
Coal Seams				
(Name) Pittsburgh 794-802	1	Description	£ Monument	
(Name) 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		Description o		
		4 1/2" x 2" Sweda	ie with	
(Name) (Name)		4 1/2" x 2" Swedo Metal Plate welde	ge with	
(Name)		4 1/2" x 2" Sweda	ge with ed to Lugged and	
(Name) (Name) and that the work of plu	agging and filling said	4 1/2" x 2" Swedo Metal Plate welde 2" pipe. Date pl A.P.I. No. on pl	ge with ed to Lugged and Late,	
(Name) (Name)	agging and filling said v	4 1/2" x 2" Swedo Metal Plate welde 2" pipe. Date pl A.P.I. No. on pl	ge with ed to Lugged and Late,	
(Name) (Name) and that the work of plu	88 .	4 1/2" x 2" Swedo Metal Plate welde 2" pipe. Date pl A.P.I. No. on pl	ge with ed to Lugged and Late,	
(Name) (Name) and that the work of plus of May, 19	88 .	4 1/2" x 2" Swedo Metal Plate welde 2" pipe. Date pl A.P.I. No. on pl	ge with ed to Lugged and Late,	
(Name) (Name) and that the work of plu of May, 19 And further deponents sa	88 . aith not.	4 1/2" x 2" Swedge Metal Plate welder 2" pipe. Date plate plate welder 2" pipe. Date plate plate well was completed on the same of the Complete state of t	ge with ed to lugged and late. he 1 day	
(Name) (Name) and that the work of plus of May, 19	88 . aith not.	4 1/2" x 2" Swedge Metal Plate welder 2" pipe. Date plate plate welder 2" pipe. Date plate plate well was completed on the same of the Complete state of t	ge with 2d to 2ugged and 2ate.	
(Name) (Name) and that the work of plu of May, 19 And further deponents sa	88 . aith not.	4 1/2" x 2" Swedge Metal Plate welde 2" pipe. Date pl A.P.I. No. on pl well was completed on to m Mc Kenzie fim Gump May Vellam & Jult	ge with ed to lugged and late. he 1 day	
(Name) (Name) and that the work of plu of May, 19 And further deponents sa	88 . aith not.	4 1/2" x 2" Swedd Metal Plate welde 2" pipe. Date pl A.P.I. No. on pl well was completed on t in M. Kensie fim Gumk Vellam & Jutt Notary Public	ge with ed to lugged and late. he _1 _ day	

Permit No. 47-061-0860-P